

**CS No. 768/21**

**Usha Khanna vs. Iramya Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

10.12.2021

Present: Sh. Ankur Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendants through all authorized modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 17.02.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 10.12.2021