

CS No. 768/21

**USHA KHANNA VS. IRAMAYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. &
ORS.**

17.02.2022

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ankur Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken. Another opportunity is granted.

Issue fresh summons to the defendants through all authorized modes, on filing of PF, for 05.05.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.02.2022