

6CS DJ ADJ 768/21

USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

AND OTHERS

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ankur Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Today, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has expired.

In this regard, an application u/O. 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved alongwith amended memo of parties.

Heard. Perused.

Now, since the right to sue survives in favour of the LRs of deceased plaintiff, the application in hand stands allowed.

Let the amended memo of parties be taken on record and thereafter, fresh summons be issued to the defendants through all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC/AD, for **04.05.2023**.

Process be given dasti also, as requested.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:22.12.2022