

9

CS DJ ADJ 768/21

USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS

22.09.2023

Present: Sh. K.B Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken for service to defendants.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to plaintiff to diligently pursue her case.

Issue fresh summons to all defendants through all authorized modes vide PF/RC/speed post **for 08.12.2023**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/22.09.2023