

6

CS DJ ADJ 768/21

USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS

17.02.2024

Present: Ms. Suman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Memo of appearance is filed.

Adjournment sought by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that she is engaged recently in the present matter and undertakes to file vakalatnama within a week.

Last order be complied within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:17.02.2024