

4

CS DJ ADJ 768/21

Usha Khanna Vs. Iramya Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. K.B. Rao (through VC) and Ms. Ambika Bhadauriya
(in person), Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff through VC.

Application for bringing on record fresh address of defendants as well as issuance of summons on fresh address filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submitted that defendats are appearing in CC No. 4080/2020 before the court of JMFC (NI Act-07), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi in the matter of Usha Khanna Vs. Iramya Developers Pvt. Ltd. for 07.11.2024. He further requested to serve defendants through reader of said court.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants on fresh address through all authorized modes, on filing of PF/RC. Amended memo of parties taken on record.

Let defendants be also served through reader of Ld. JMFC (NI Act-07), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.01.2025.

Dasti be given as prayed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.10.2024_(m)