

11 CS DJ ADJ 768/21 USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT.
LTD. AND OTHERS

25.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. K B Rao and Ms. Ambika Bhadoria, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.

As per process report, defendant no. 2 and 3 duly served through
Whatsapp. However, process issued to defendant no. 1 has been received
back unserved with remark 'no such firm'.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh/verified address for defendant
no. 1 within a week. **Upon filing of fresh/verified address issue fresh
summons of the present suit to the defendant no. 1 through all authorised
modes on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH.**

Put up for further proceedings on **19.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.01.2025 (sr)