

8 CS DJ ADJ 768/21 USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT.
LTD. AND OTHERS

19.04.2025

Present: Sh. K B Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Last order has not been complied with. It is submitted that, as per plaintiff's instructions, defendant no. 1's company has been strike off. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further sought time to confirm this fact. It is also submitted that, since directors of the company i.e. defendant no. 2 and 3 are appearing in some other matter pending before N I Act court at Tis Hazari Courts, dasti summons may be issued so that, service may be effected to them on NDOH in said matter.

Heard. Let dasti summons be issued to defendants on filing of PF for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.04.2025 (sr)