

6 CS DJ ADJ 768/21 USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT.
LTD. AND OTHERS

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. KB Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Katiyal, D-2093/2012, Mobile No. 9811015339 Ld.
Counsel for defendant No. 2 and 3 (through VC) Vaklatnama is not in
record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 and 3 submits that defendant No. 1 is
already strike off in the year 2019-2020. Hence, present suit is not maintainable.

Let, Vakalatnama and detail of strike of defendant No. 1 be filed on
affidavit along with relevant record within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **11.07.2025** (GM)