

USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS

15.09.2025

BOTH REGULAR STENOGRAPHERS ARE ON LEAVE TODAY

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Katyal, ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 2 and 3.

Affidavit in compliance of last order, application under Order VII Rule 11 and application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC alongwith fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 3 with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Reply, if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments/further proceedings on **05.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.09.2025**