

16 CS DJ ADJ 768/21  
USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.  
AND OTHERS

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma and Ms. Ambika Bhadauriya,  
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sachin Katyal, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.  
2 and 3.

Reply to application filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Copy served.

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of  
plaintiff on the ground that arguing counsel is not available  
today.

In view thereof, put up for arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.01.2026 (sk)