

29 CS DJ ADJ 768/21

USHA KHANNA Vs. IRAMYA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS

13.03.2026

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Katyal, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Main counsel for plaintiff is not available.

Perusal of the record shows that even on the previous date of hearing, adjournment was sought on behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for a pass over and submits that main counsel will be available at 2 PM.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026

At 03:06 PM

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Katyal, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.

Arguments heard on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

List for clarifications, if any/order on **27.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026